

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution
ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution





Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2024-25/0845

23 September, 2024

Awareness Session on Single-Use Plastic and Importance of Waste Segregation

The National Service Scheme of St. Xavier's College Jaipur in collaboration with Swachhata Action Plan (SAP) will be organizing an awareness session on Single-Use Plastic and Importance of Waste Segregation in Jaisinghpura Gram Panchayat on 24 September 2024 at 9:00 AM. as part of NSS Day and Swachhata Fortnight. The Chief Guest of the program will be Dr Govind Sharan Sharma (District Coordinator, NSS).

For any queries, kindly contact:

Dr Ritu Mehra — <u>ritumehra@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>
Ms Nupur Chauhan — <u>nupurchauhan@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>
Mr Rohan Thomas Cherian — <u>rohantcherian@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2024-25/0846-0851

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, NSS, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Coordinator, SAP, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 6. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur